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Implementation Advisory Workgroup 
 
Charge:  Expert cross-system feedback will be given on state-created protocols that guide the 
implementation of anti-human trafficking programs and policies. Members will also advise on the 
implementation of previous workgroup recommendations for training, identification, and prevention 
efforts.   
 
State Staff Lead- Allison Budzinski, DCF, allison.budzinski@wisconsin.gov, 608-422-6943  
Co-Chairs 
Angela Rabbitt, Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin arabbitt@chw.org         

414-266-2090 
Jodi Emerson, Fierce Freedom jodi@fiercefreedom.org     

715-514-2890 
Members 
Claudine O’Leary, Rethink Resources Claudine@rethinkresouces.net 

414-212-5121 
Pam Cotton, Lutheran Social Services Pamela.cotton@lsswis.org 

414-745-0684 
Dan Magnuson, Lad Lake danmagnuson@ladlake.org      

262-965-9412 
Steve Gilbertson, Wraparound Milwaukee stephen.gilbertson@milwaukeecountywi.gov  

414-257-7611 

Dana Dorn, Milwaukee Academy  ddorn@clinicarecorp.com 
414.257.3141 

Eric Underly, Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin  Eric.underly@cssw.org  
414-231-4846 

Sr. Carol Haanen,  
A New Genesis & 5-Stones Appleton 

schaanen@gmail.com  
920-850-4996 

Hon. Mike Dwyer,  
Milwaukee County Children’s Court 

 
Michael.dwyer@wicourts.gov  

Ian Henderson, Director of Legal and Systems 
Services – WCASA 

attorney@wcasa.org  
608-257-1516 

Tim Baack, Pathfinders tbaack@pathfindersmke.org  
414-988-6813 

Stephanie Reilly, UW-Madison PDS  sjreilly@wisc.edu 
608-514-6692 

Mariana Rodriguez, UMOS Mariana.rodriquez@umos.org 
414-481-4558 

Steve Elliott, Appleton Police Department Steve.Elliott@Appleton.org   
920-832-5500 

Maya Krajcinovic, Madison PD mkrajcinovic@cityofmadison.com 
608-513-9138 

Dawn Bucholz, Waushara County Dawn.Bucholz@co.waushara.wi.us   
920-787-6600 
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Bridget Bauman, Director, CCIP Bridget.bauman@wicourts.gov  
608-267-1958 

Robin Stuht 
School District of Beloit Homeless Liaison 

rstuht@sdb.k12.wi.us  
608-361-4355 

Jan Miyasaki, Project Respect jan@respectmadison.org 
608-283-6435 

Carrie Anderson,  
Dunn County Dept of Human Services 

canderson@co.dunn.wi.us 
715-231-2754 

Erika Petty 
Senior Staff Attorney, LOTUS Legal Clinic 

Erika@LOTUSlegalclinic.org 
262-365-3251 

Pam Carper 
Executive Director, Big Brothers Big Sisters RWJ 

pcarper@bbbs4kids.org 
262-728-8865 

Leah Thaldorf, Indian Child Welfare Director 
Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Ojibwe 

Leah.Thaldorf@redcliff-nsn.gov 
715-779-3785 

State agency representatives 

Sgt. Paul Hestekind, DOC Paul.Hestekind@wisconsin.gov  
715-284-4550 

Morgan Young, DOJ youngme@doj.state.wi.us  
608-261-7198 

Shira Phelps, DOJ phelpssr@doj.state.wi.us 
608-267-5250 

Christie Gause-Bemis, DPI Christie.Gause-Bemis@dpi.wi.gov  
608-266-2749 

Additional DCF staff reps as needed  
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Prevention and Public Awareness Workgroup  
 
Charge: Public awareness materials will be developed and disseminated to local communities for use in 
local public awareness activities, thereby achieving statewide public education coverage and a shared 
statewide message. 
 
State Staff – Jane Penner-Hoppe, DCF, Jane.PennerHoppe@wisconsin.gov, 608-422-6896 
Co-Chairs 

Chairs: 
Nancy Irizarry, DHS 

nancy.irizarry@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
920-426-4310, ext. 4169 

Penny Nevicosi, 
Juvenile Justice Supervisor, Rock County 

PENNY.NEVICOSI@co.rock.wi.us 
608.757.5913   

Members 

 
Jodi Emerson, Fierce Freedom 

jodi@fiercefreedom.org  
 715-514-2890 

 
Libby Mueller, Milwaukee DA’s Office 

Elisabeth.Mueller@da.wi.gov 
414-257-7725 

 
Jen Dunn, Waukesha County Crime Victim’s Office 

dunn.jen@mail.da.state.wi.us 
262-548-7076 

Yolanda Shelton-Morris, DCF Yolanda.shelton-morris@wisconsin.gov  

Charlene Mouille, United Way of Wisconsin  cmouille@unitedwaywi.org  
608.246.8272  

Dana World Patterson, Human Task Force of 
Greater Milwaukee  

 
httfmilwchair@gmail.com  

Christine Lidbury, Wisconsin Women’s  Council  Christine.lidbury@wisconsin.gov 
608-266-2219 

Sharon Lewandowski, DCF 
 

sharon.lewandowski@wisconsin.gov  

Officer Ryan Dahlgren, Eau Claire Police 
Department  

Ryan.Dahlgren@eauclairewi.gov  

Morgan Young, DOJ, Office of Crime Victim 
Services 

youngme@doj.state.wi.us  
(608) 261-7498 

Sarah Whitman 
Winnebago County Department Human Services 

Swhitman@co.winnebago.wi.us 
920-236-1243 

Grace Knutson, DOC  Grace.knutson@wisconsin.gov 
608-240-5822 

Alice Skenandore, Executive Director 
Wise Women Gathering Place 

askenandore@wisewomengp.org 
920-490-0627 

Marline Holmes 
Walworth County Task Force 

holmeswis@gmail.com 
 

Maegan Nail, Midwest Regional Director, Thrive 
Rescue  

maegan@thriverescuehome.org    

Shanna Drankiewicz, DOC 
 

Shanna.Drankiewicz@wisconsin.gov  
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Amy Romenesko, DOC 
 

Amy.Romenesko@wisconsin.gov 

See Lee, Youth Program Coordinator, Hmong 
American Women’s Association 

slee_hawa@yahoo.com  

Shirley Paulson, Women of ELCA,  
Retired Principal 

Spaulson1949@gmail.com  

Jason Ilstrup,  
Red Hotel General Manager 
Wisconsin Hotel and Lodging Association  

gm@hotelred.com 
608-819-8228 

Lashondra Scott, CEO Neo Soul Productions lscott@neosoulproductions.com 
414-269-9339 
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Research and Data Workgroup  
 
Charge: Mechanisms will be identified to collect and link data regarding sex trafficking victims across 
systems through modifications of existing information systems and/or development of new systems and 
procedures.  Accurate and comprehensive data will help inform the development of policies and 
programs as well as measure the effectiveness of particular services and programs.   
 
State Staff Lead – Kelly Smithback, DCF, KellyE.Smithback@wisconsin.gov , 608-422-7009 
Chair 
Derek Veitenheimer, DOJ veitenheimerdj@doj.state.wi.us 

608-266-7185 
Members 
 
Jennifer Price, DOJ  

 
priceje@doj.state.wi.us  

 
Jonelle Brom, DCF 

 
jonelle.brom@wisconsin.gov 

Tyler Brandt, Policy Analyst, Office of Court 
Operations 

tyler.brandt@wicourts.gov  
608-267-7336 

Michelle Dubois 
Clearinghouse Manager, DOJ 

duboismm@doj.state.wi.us  

Patricia Cox, DOC  Patricia.Cox@wisconsin.gov 
 

Dan Maki, DOC 
 

Daniel.Maki@wisconsin.gov  

Lt. Jim Valley 
Brown County Sheriff’s Office 

Valley_JM@co.brown.wi.us> 
920-448-6216 

Stephanie Lozano, DCF Tribal Liaison 
 

StephanieM.Lozano@wisconsin.gov 
608-422-7076 

Kelly Moe Litke, Director of Prevention, WCASA 
 

kellyml@wcasa.org  
608-257-1516 

Molly Leimontas, Salvation Army 
 

Molly_leimontas@usc.salvationarmy.org 
608-513-7802 

Lindsay Wood, DCF 
 

Lindsay.Wood@wisconsin.gov  

Jean M. Geran, Ph.D. 
Co-Director, UW-STREETS Initiative 
School of Human Ecology and  
Center for Southeast Asian Studies 

jmgeran@wisc.edu 
202-270-5746 

Araceli Alonso 
Co-Director, UW-STREETS Initiative 
School of Human Ecology 

aalonso@wisc.edu 

Ashley Nischke, Trauma Therapist, Homme Youth 
and Family Programs, Lutheran Social Services of 
Wisconsin & Upper Michigan, Inc. 

Ashley.Nischke@lsswis.org 

Courtney Ripp, Criminal Analyst 
Wisconsin Dept. of Justice, Division of Criminal 

rippca@doj.state.wi.us 
608-240-3588 
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Investigation  
Wisconsin Statewide Intelligence Center (WSIC) 
 
Laura Heiden 
UW – Madison School of Social Work (policy 
assignment on the state’s action plan around the 
federal Preventing Sex Trafficking Legislation). 

lheiden2@wisc.edu 

Stacy Saddison, DCF Stacy.saddison@wisconsin.gov 
 

Lara Gerassi, Ph.D. Candidate 
George Warren Brown School of Social Work 
Washington University in St. Louis 

lgerassi@wustl.edu  
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